?Q\JA&;

BEFORE TEE RAITIROAD COMMISSION
OF THE SPATE 0F CALIFORIIA

Dectision No.

ﬁfjj\"(}N UOISIOvy

Tn the nmatter of the application )
02 the TKILE GAS CONPANY, 2 COP- % Application.
)

poration, Zor change in the sche- NOa 3489
du.le of rates.

George E. Eckort, for Applicant.

BY THE COMMISSION:

| This 18 an application of Tkiak Gas Company Lor

en order suthorizing spplicant to increase its rates
charged Zor gas.

| “ Applicant alleges in effect that, due to the in-
crease in the cost of 611, waterials, gupplies, la"borl and
taxes, it will be unadle to earn under the preseny 'e:d.s't-
ing rates sufficlent moneys to meet operating expenses
after the expiration of ité pregent 04l contract; and fur-
ther, tzat tho comtrect by walch 1t now gecures oll at

8$1.40 per barrel expires Ja.nu&ry 1, 1919, sfter which date




the' cost 0f o1l delivered at Tkisk will ve 52.40 per bar-
rel. |

A hearing iz this application was hoeld before
Sxaminer Encell im the City of Tkieh on May 23, 1918, at
which time. evidenco waE int ro&uced, and the maxte- sub-
nitted. '

Tho applicant’s ges properties consist of an or-
t4P5elal ges plent locsted in the City of Ukish snd & dis-
tridbution systex thoroughout the City of Tkiak and sudurvs.

The existing rates of applican Zor gas sexvico

effoctive since November L, 1917, are as follows:

Monthly Consumption. Rate
Piret 500 cu.ft. or loss per meior Der mo...S .75
Yoxt 4,500 " por m0uer por monxh P I T ner M’cu.ft.
" s,ooo T, sssssme 1.55 "
” 5,000 Lad bad bed L Lad cemnsses 1.25 n. " L4
T 15,000 "7 " " v T eeeeesa 115 TOT T
15,000 cu.ft. and over om prepey-
, ment metor per month  eseeees 110 T T T
. 4n sppreisal o2 the gas plent snd system of 4he
" Ukieh Gas Company was made by 1r. We. J. Hoxmond, Assistanp
Tngineer of the-Commfesion, In April 1917 and hee been brotght
o to Jemmery 1, 1918 from 4ke book accomnte of applicant 28

folliows:

Propertics &c of April 1917 eeeee. $35,865.00
Additions and Betterments ‘
}\Pril 1917 tO J&no 1’ 1918 X N N N N ] 151.55

Properiles e¢ of Jan. 1, 1918 e... £35,996.55

During the yoor 1917 epplicant served 420 con=
sumers axnd sold 6,535,300 codlc foet of gas ix the manT-
fecture of walck 2411 barrels of oil wore used. It re-
¢coived Zrom 1ts business during that'year 8 grosSs revexnue

0% $9,560.70, and ite operating expenses, smomnted 40

-2




$8,320.18, lesving & net operating revenue, exclusive of

iepreciation, of £1,240.52, which ié but Z.45 pe:oénx of

‘2o plant vaiuatlon hereinbdefore sot Zorth.

- I% ic probeble that the number of consmmers
gexrved by appliésnm Curing 1917 wili not be Iineresased 1in
the mesr futuro. The ges plent 1z o emall ome but it
overated wit; good eéonomy- Applicént*c present ¢on-
tract for 0il expires Jammary 1, 1919, anf it iz awparent
toat L€ proper relief Lis not allowed by fhat tine, 2ppli-
cant will be uwngble to meet operating expenmses. At tzo
present Time applicant’s returrn is wndunly small,qnd oven
weder the existing price of oil an Incresze is justificd.

Ain Ineresse fm apnlicant’s gas- rates that wowld
en:irély componsete for the nigher coste of o0il, meterials,
12bor end other oporating costs, and which would allow more
vhan @& 4 or 5 percént-retﬁrn for interest andldopreciation,
world vory probably result in a considorable decr@asé in
gas cales. With thiz fact in min&, and efter carelfnl con-
sideration, we are of the opinidn that rateg éet~forth in

4he order hereim will result im & meximum degrec of relieZ.
"¢ rates heroinzsiter c:tablishcd shonld yﬁel& apprlicant
an avorage revenmuo of {1.865 per thouzand cublc feet sold
as éomparéd with & rovemwe oFf ﬁlqés'per thousand, cubic

feet sold wader the existing rates.




The Ukiah‘GaP Compery havirg applied to incrosse
its gas rates, hearings having beon held, the maitter sube
mitted and now roady Zor decision, the Rallroad Commission
finds as 2 f&ct'that éxiating ratves under yresent condi-
tions of cogt of overstion arxe unreasonaﬁle and nnjusf,,
end that the retes set forth in thie order ere just and
reasomblé. :

| Basing its orler on the foregoing findings of
fect and uwpon the other £indings of fact contained in the
opiﬁion waich procedes this orler,

I7 IS ZEREBY ORDERED that the Tkish Gas Company
o and 1¢ nereby authorized to cherge end collect the fol-
lowing retes for gas, for all regular ﬁeter readiigs taken
on snd after Ausuetll, 1918,'to-wit:

Yonthly Consvaption Rate

Pirst 500 cu.fts 0r 1lo3s Per metTor NOTX MOe..y &1.00
Nex?t 2,500 cu.ft. ver meter ner mo. coe 1.70 per il cu-ZU.
e 5,000 ™ eee leB0 T T W
w 7 Ooo i d r 14 ” 44 R, 1.50 2 d " w
A1L over 15,000- " " v mTT .. le20 TOTM

Provided that the Ukich Gos Compeny shell f£ile

with the Reilroed Commission within ten (10) days of the
date 0% this order the retes horein establishol.

Dated at Sexn Prancis co, Caliﬁornia tais

24

- Commdssionors.




